
Week 17

Mon 5 Jan 11:10 Gates open to students

Mon 5 Jan 11:30 Line Up and Extended tutor time (until 14:10)

Mon 5 Jan 14:10 Normal curriculum lessons resume 

Week 18

Mon 12 Jan P2-Break TFL Pioneers workshop with Student leaders

Wed 14 Jan 15:10-17:10 Inter Trust Spoken Word Competition (EGU, cross Trust staff and students)

Thu 15 Jan 17:00-17:30 German Exchange Parent Information Evening, JLY/JLB
Thu 15 Jan 15:30-20:00 Year 12 and 13 Parents Evening

Fri 16 Jan TBC Alist Testing - External Trust Applicants

Fri 16 Jan P1-P5 Year 9 Vaccinations

Week 19

Tue 20 Jan All day Flu vaccinations

Wed 21 Jan P5b-17:30 HT conference at Twyford Music Trip (LJA)

Wed 21 Jan 1240 Early close for students 

Wed 21 Jan 17:00-18:00 Resources Committee 

Thurs 22 Jan All day HT conference at Twyford Music Trip

Thurs 22 Jan 09:00-10:40 Year 10 IBM Skills Build in forms, P1 Tutors, P2 Maths teachers

Thurs 22 Jan 11:00-12:40 Year 12 workshop with Guest speaker

Thurs 22 Jan 15:30-20:00 Year 11 Parents Evening 

Sun 25 Jan 10:00-12:00 Education Sunday - St Peters Church

Week 20

Tue 27 Jan 10:15-12:00 Student Leader Trip (Holocaust Memorial) PDI, 10 students

Tue 27 Jan All day Possible Further Flu vaccinations

Wed 28 Jan 08:30-09:50 Intermediate UKMT - Year 9 - 11, 60 students

Thurs 29 Jan All Day Year 9 History Trip - MSC

Fri 30 Jan All Day Year 11 Computing Advanced Pathways trip to IBM - NMY

Fri 30 Jan TBC Netball borough tounament

Sat 31 Jan All day MFL - German Francis Holland Drama Workshop - JLB

Week 21
German Exchange - German students in London 06.02.2026-13.02.2026

Tue 3 Feb All Day Lab Tour - Year 12 Trip - APL

Tue 3 Feb 18:00-20:00 Governors - Local Governing Body

Thu 5 Feb 17:30-18:30 Year 9 Options Evening 

Fri 6 Feb All Day Enterprise Day - Valentine's

Week 22

German Exchange - German students in London 06.02.2026-13.02.2026

Tues 10 Feb 17:00-18:30 Year 9 - 11 Music Students Coursework Recital

Wed 11 Feb 18:00-20:00 Directors Meeting

Wed 11 Feb 18:00-22:00 Drama Trip to The play that went wrong - West end

Thu 12 Feb 14:00 - 15:30 Year 10 Workshop Lecture - Science 

Thu 12 Feb All Day Trust Music String Day

Fri 13 Feb 09:00-13:00 Staff INSET - PED Review Day 

Fri 13 Feb TBC Netball borough tounament

Sat 14 Feb All week Ada Lovelace Ski Trip 14th Feb to 21st Feb

Half Term Break Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 

Week 23 External applicants to Trust Sixth Forms CIAG meetings this week 

Year 11 & 13 Q3 Assessment Week starts 27th Feb - 6th Mar

Wed 25 Feb All day Lent Labyrinth Year 7

Wed 25 Feb P6-P7 TWY Vs AL History Scholars Debate

Wed 25 Feb P1-P7 Ensemble Performance Recording Day 

Thurs 26 Feb 09:00-13:00 Year 9 and 10 Girls Futsal Competition

Thurs 26 Feb All day Lent Labyrinth Year 7

Thurs 26 Feb 16:00-20:00 Year 9 Parents Evening

Week 24 Q3 Assessment Week Year 7-10 & 12 - 2nd Mar - 6th Mar

Wed 4 Mar Morning German Play - Year 8 German Students JMH

Thu 5 Mar All day World Book Day (KS3 events at break and lunch)

Fri 6 Mar P1-P5 Year 9 Vaccinations

Sat 7 Mar All day Bechtel Lego Competition - Round 1

Week 25

Mon 9th Mar All day Year 11 GCSE Drama Performance

Tues 10 Mar 1240 - 12:50 Early close for students 

Tues 10 Mar 14:00-15:30 PTA - Uniform Sale

Thu 12 Mar 18:45-20:00 Spring Concert

Fri 13 Mar All day Pi Day 

Sat 14 Mar 08:30-16:00 DofE Training Weekend 

Sun 15 Mar 08:30-16:00 DofE Training Weekend 

../../EVENTS/2025-26/AL Events booking Form - German exchange info eve Jan 26.docx
../../EVENTS/2025-26/AL Events booking Form - Wednesday 25th February.docx


Week 26

Wed 18 Mar 19:00-20:00 6th Form Information Evening 

Thurs 19 Mar 08:30-10:40 Intermeidate Kangaroo and Olympiads - Year 9 - 11 (20 students)

Thurs 19 Mar All day SKTM ECTs Day Three (NWI)

Thurs 19 Mar 14:00-15:30 Year 10 Computing Lesson at WP trip for Science

Thurs 19 Mar 09:00-13:00 Year 5 and 6 Futsal Competition (5 local schools)

Fri 20 Mar All day Directors and Govenors Conference 

Fri 20 Mar All Day Year 9 Computing Girls trip to IBM - SYU

Sat 21 Mar 08:30-16:00 DofE Practice Navigation Day

Week 27

Mon 23 Mar P2-Break TFL Pioneers workshop with Student leaders

Tues 24 Mar

Wed 25 Mar 12:50 Return to tutor rooms, staggered dismissal 

Easter Break Thursday 26th March to Friday 10th April


